Attachment P

AMENDMENT NO. 1
10

CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

[HS}

lido

FOR-THE PROVISION-OF
SURGE SERVICES FOR EMPLOYEE HEALTH SERVICES

o lido N > lldn s

3

I

s

This Amendment (“Amendment No. 17) to Contract shaH-be-administered-by-the County-of Orange Health

I T T N

ks

R R B

&

H
#
#
#
#
#
#
#
#

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 1 of 58




Attachment P

PAGE
T~ 7 v O

13
15
20
=X
292
22

11

2 of 33

MA-042-23011560

Page 2 of 58

LI~ B B N =

Notification - of Daath
nNoOtHHEeaHe - o+ eath— e e e e e e e e e e

LI A ™ 4 5 | v w e

LA A A A A= A= = e e
IR AT A i v = v N e

LA LA A B A W i | 8 e | S I I I I I I I I I
Minimum \Waae | awe
Nondiserimination

TVICAZXITTITaTTT Uullyullull oo
Notices

Maximiuim-Obliaation

|=Avivg g feieTe v (v gy = ey ) fe e

Inenactions-and-Audits
lll‘,H\‘\lLlUl T AT T T VO T G s s s s s s n s s m s s a8 0 0 0 a Ao R R R R R R RN R R R A RS RS R R R R RN R R AR R R R R R R RN R R AR R R RN R RN RGN R RN AR RN AR RS R R

Lecancses - andl aws

L S S I e A L A
L o = A

Confidantialityvy

Conflict of Interest

A=A AN ERIAVA AL B | L 5 R S | S I I I I I e I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Dicepnute Racolution

LA A L L A= o e = A
AR R == A

Altaration-of Tarms
e tratoR-o4
Accinnmeaent of Dahte
Comblianca

BN AR g vivav ap i p ap v iviay R a4 te) L v o fe e
LA A AR = A

Reaefaranced-Contract Provicions

Table of Contante

PARAGRAPH
T 7 XTI N7 C T <7\ 11

Titlae Paga
Acronvmes

X Fauminmaent

ravy

T
T
\Vi
vV
\
Vil
X
77XV
XX
7X7\%

A4

U
X\
7XT VS
NaVill

AN AL
nae
Yot

X\
AR AL

<+ X O

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC

B NN [ar - o S [ O . S

HCA ASR 23-000072



Attachment P

Ravanue
LA~ A~ B L ™ ™ I I I I I I I I )

X X\/
FAvA W ar

Savarabiliby
V\‘vbluullllj DR,

FAvA N A

MA'AV]

XXMHH—Status-of-is made and entered into on April 26, 2024 (“Effective Date”) between Rapid Reliable

Sneacial Provicions

7X7\XV I

XX\

Testing CA, LLC (“Contractofr———+—++++rrrmrmeremmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

XXX Tarm

FAvANrFa Y

LI~ B N

XXX Tarmination

FAvavay

= R R N L = i v g

Waivar of Defailt or Breach

YOO

2
T

\AAZIAATIEAT I E =av] e iv ) lanv) =) B vl v i v B e

Favavas: N

Sinnatira Pana

KX

PAGE
=oE

=7\ DT 1T 7\

EXHIBIT A

Taraet Ponulation
|M|U\Ill Ur.lUlIUI.LIUII oo

Pavmants

L= A A~ B e

Carvicac

S A~ I A A ¥ >

Parformanca Obiectivas

LI A = A S A= e A A=

1\

A 20

Reaecords
TN O T T O T s vt vt o s s a0 0 8 0 8 0 8 8 0 8 0 8 8 8 8 0 R R RN R R RS E N R E RS RN R R R AR AR R R R RN R SRR R RN R RSN RN R RN RN SRR RSN RN aaS

\/

<

Ranorts
I\\dr.l\.ll T o w n n n % 0 8 % R E R R RN R RN R RN R R R R RN NN N RN RN R AN RN RN AN AR AN AR AR AR RN R AN AN RN RN RN RN RN AR RN AR AR AR RN RSN RN AR

\/

Lp

Ctaffina

A L I

AVl
\4

DPDAGE
g —

EXHIBIT B

=7\t DT 1T D

Business Acsociate-Contract
UM TOU U T W WOJ U OIS OO T A O U s s s s s s s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssnssssssnssssssnsnsannansnssnnansnsnnsnsn

S

S

S

5SS

S

5SS

S

<Hil

oI

onll

<l

LO|

(o]

NI

ool

ol

il

3

|

|

3

et

el

&

aH

&l

d

al

&

Jd

dl

S

o

3 0f 33

MA-042-23011560

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC

Page 3 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072



Attachment P

R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w
= AN = N = = =

&

liv

4 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 4 of 58




Attachment P

= || PEREREN e o A C L PR ORI lOR e

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 | - .“ ““ ° U : ” with a Igcg of business at
9

10

il

2

i3

14

i5

_l=6 .

1 PaymentMethed——Paymentin-Arrears

18

10 Contractor DUNS/UEI Number:——VAIHAJCKH4FUS
20 || contractor FaxID-Number— 85-1015134

21

22

24

25 COUNTY:  County of Orange

26 e
27 - AD5 West bth Street, Suite 600

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 5 of 58




Attachment P

I — SantaAna CA 927014637

()S]

lido

) liabl ingCA. :
1907 Border Avenue

, Torrance, CA 90501

- LeeH. Bienstock, President, and Chief Operating Officer
— lee@ddocgo-com

H

[

li

R R R BE KKK K IKEIKIKEBL ©wwo

&

liv

6 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 6 of 58




Attachment P
Attachment P

NI e s dido

lido

R RBELIKIE KK KK KB ©

&

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 7 of 58




Attachment P

()S]

lido

”ﬂ: ”'E o ldo N > lidn (s

I

65

. onal ider ldentifi
of Orange-Ceunty-Jail-System
—AM—OCPD—— Orange-County-Probatien-Department

IS

i
>
e
()
(D)
[}
(p]

B e Kk K &

IR

S

&3
>
4

o
D

. a political subdivision of the State of California RPenal-Cede
—APC DEs  Povment Carc-nansin-Data-SocunpsStandacds
—AMV—PH——— Protected(“County”), through its Health fermation

_ v Identifiabl : )

. ~ aliforni bl I
6 of 33

[N

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 8 of 58




Attachment P

i

3

B O R O e
T ErETErETERTETEEEEEEEE=*E

3

H-ALTERATION OF TERMS
—A-—This-ContracttegetherCare Agency, with '

I

R B Kk &

S

R

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 9 of 58




Attachment P

()S]

R RBIEKBKIEKGIKIEIKIKEIB©ewwiow s w

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 10 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 11 of 58




Attachment P

o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

I

i place of business days-afterthe-everpayment
isverified-by- ADMINISTRATOR . at 405 W. 5th St., Ste. 600, Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and County
may sometimes be referred to individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties”.

i o

I

3

I

s

WHEREAS, the General-Comphiance Training-when-offered:

N allaVamY, Na Maae allallfa a\VialdaYa NO
v C YV IJ vaw oo oo OOV Ci \/

R R R IRE Ik

&

liv

10 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 12 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

11 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 13 of 58




Attachment P

il

[

”H:; |||1I1: ”H; o lido N lidd  lidn

65

s K I & & Ik

s

=B R IR

I

&

liv

12 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 14 of 58




Attachment P

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

v

13 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 15 of 58




Attachment P

o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

R B RBERLKIEE KKK K K

&

liv

14 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 16 of 58




Attachment P

il

[

”I.'h: ”H; o lido N lidd  lidn

I

BRIk E Ik kKK KK K

(IN

I

&

#&nds—peudContract No MA—O42 23011560 for Surge Serwces for Emglogee Health Serwces! effectlv

July 1, 2023 through thi

liv

15 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 17 of 58




Attachment P

”'5 o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

[ N O

I

R B Kk &

S

R

&

liv

16 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 18 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

17 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 19 of 58




Attachment P

l’o N lidd  ldn s did i

[(e]

I 5

I

65

aggregate

R KRB E L KIB K IK

I

&

liv

18 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 20 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 21 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 22 of 58




Attachment P

o> I (VAN N

IHN

RB Kk KKK KK EIKIKEIBE ©w

S

R

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 23 of 58




Attachment P

[ BT (VO () 8]

lid»

B IR B kKL IKEKEIKIEIKIKEB ©ow w

&3

[N

&

liv

22 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 24 of 58




Attachment P

2
3
4
5
6
Z
8
9
10
11
12
A TheWHEREAS, the Parties now desire to
13 || enter_into this Amendment No 1 to Contract to increase the Total Aggregate MaX|mum Obligation of
15 G@-PFFRAGIQR—IS—GHW—GHG—Q#—SGV@F&L&Q%GGF%H{S%—WMG#FHIS Vi §700!000 from §555!000 to §1 !255!000!
= || to_ensure continuity of services.
16
7 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, benefits, and promises contained
18 herein, the Parties amend the Contract as follows:
19
T 1. The Contracts Penod One Aggregate MaX|mum Obllgatlon &pphes—tt—therefere%rndereteeel—by
20 a2 - A isis_increased by
$100,000 from $185,000 to $285,000, Perlod Tw Aggregate MaX|mum Obllgatlon is increased by
21 300,000 from $185,000 to $485,000, and Period Three Aggregate Maximum Obligation is
increased by $300,000 from $185,000 to $485.000, for a revised cumulative Total Aggregate
22 Maximum Obligation of $1,255,000.
— 2. Page 4, Referenced Contract Provisions, Aggregate Maximum Obligation section of the Contract
24 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
25
26
27
23 of 33
RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 25 of 58




Attachment P

1 ‘Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $1.255.000
2
Period One Aggregate Maximum Obligation: XNHH—MINIMUMWAGE LAWS

4

5

6

Z

8 5.

9 with- $285,000

= Period Two Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $485,000
10 Period Three Agaregate Maximum Obligation: $485,000
11 TOTAL AGGREGATE MAXIMUM OBLIGATION: $1,255,000”
12
13
1 This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Contract only as expressly set forth herein. Wherever there is a
|| conflict in the terms or conditions between this Amendment No. 1 and the Contract, including all previous
15 mendments! the terms and conditions of thls Amendment No. 1 Qrevall In aII other federal-and-Stateof
;:=6 A an ) ) A )
17
= || —G—Netwithstandingrespects, the m+n+mum—wage—requemen¥s—prewded—ter—m—tms—elaus&
18 G@NlRAGF@R—Wh&F&&ppH&&bie—shaH—eemply—meerms and conditions of the prevmhngwageﬁnd
19
20
21
22

—A—EMPLOYMENT
23 || 1. Duringthe term of this Contract, CONTRACTOR and its Covered Individuals (as defined in
24 %@%ﬂﬁ%ﬁ&fﬁgﬁ%ph—@f—thﬂ—@@ﬂ%%ﬁ% and its amendments not ummuy—drrsenmm
25
26
27
24 of 33
RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 26 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 27 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 28 of 58




Attachment P

”l-t ”'103 ”H:; ”I.'h: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

R RB K L K K

&

hand deli : | I i notification.
27 of 33

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 29 of 58




Attachment P

il

[

”H; o lido N lidd  lidn

I

R RBE L KK KK K K

&

28 of 33

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 30 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 31 of 58




Attachment P

()S]

”H:; ”I.'h: ”'5 o ldo N > ldn s ido

65

IS

I

hanged bg this

Amendment No. 1 remain in fuII force and eﬁect—and—te—that—e*tent—the—p#ewsqens—ef—thns—@emraet—a#e
severable.

b I 15

i3

R R B

&

liv

30 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 32 of 58




Attachment P

”l-t ”'103 ”H:; ”I.'h: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

R RB K L K K

&

liv

31 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 33 of 58




Attachment P

> ldo I

li

R RBEKLIKIEGKGIKIEIKIKEIBL ©wwo

&

liv

32 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 34 of 58




Attachment P

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

33 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 35 of 58




Attachment P

il

[

Nl ik

lico

R RRB K KKK K KKK IKE B ©

&

liv

34 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 36 of 58




Attachment P
Attachment P

[HS}

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

BB R B R IREBEKLIKIEGIEIKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 37 of 58




Attachment P

1 IGNATURE PAGE
2 ) . ) )
~ || IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partiesParties have executed this Contractin-the-County-of Orange-State
4
RARPID RELIABLETESTING CALLC
5
6
Z
- |IBY DATED
8
9
- || FHLE:
10
11
12 COUNTY-OFORANGE
13
14
15 BY DATED

R RIREB K KL KK

&

liv

34 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 38 of 58




Attachment P

()S]

lido

Amendment No. 1. If contrAacTorContractor is a corporation, Contractor shall provide two ¢2)signatures
are-required—one(@s follows: 1) the first S|gnature by-must be either the Chairman of the Board, the President,
or any Vice President; and-one(1)2) the second signature bymust be either the Secretary, asyan Assistant
Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any Assistant Treasurer. -the ContractIn the alternative, a single

corporate signature is sigredacceptable when accomganled by ene—él—)—au%he%&ed—mdmdual—emy—a—eepy—ef—thea
corporate resolution or by-laws whereby-the board-of directors-has-empow _
his-orher signature-alone-isrequired-by- ADMINISTRATOR-

[

li

lid»

BRI RRBE KL IKIE KK EIKIKEB o e wn

&

liv

35 of 33

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 39 of 58




B R Bk KKK K IKEIKIEIBL ©ewwio o s w w

(IN

Attachment P

I

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC
HCA ASR 23-000072

1of6

EXHIBIT A

MA-042-23011560
Page 40 of 58




Attachment P

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

iy
N
o
S
o

EXHIBIT A

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 41 of 58




Attachment P

b K I I6 & K KK K B o ewwie o e e w

s

=B R IR

I

&

iy
w
o
S
o

EXHIBIT A

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 42 of 58




Attachment P

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

liN
IN
o
=
o

EXHIBIT A

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 43 of 58




Attachment P

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

iy
o1
o
S
o

EXHIBIT A

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 44 of 58




Attachment P

o> I (VAN N

IHN

lico

[(e]

3

I

I

65

IS

I

3

I

s

i3

s

R IR

&

liv

EXHIBIT A

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 45 of 58




R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w
T kT T T * T X T T T T =

&

liv

RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LLC
HCA ASR 23-000072

7 of 6

Attachment P

EXHIBIT A

MA-042-23011560
Page 46 of 58




Attachment P

“health¢

CARE AGENCY

BExXHBIFB

Page 1 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 47 of 58



Attachment P

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 48 of 58



Attachment P

Page 3 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 49 of 58



Attachment P

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 50 of 58



Attachment P

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 51 of 58



Attachment P

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 52 of 58



Attachment P

aeq&%en—aeeess—use—epdﬁelesu#&etphu—dmmeensnw%&a—&eaeh the Iegal authontg of the
signature to bind the company.

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 53 of 58



Attachment P

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 54 of 58



Attachment P

Page 9 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 55 of 58



Attachment P

Page 10 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 56 of 58



Attachment P

200 W, 5% Street

T T T T T T =¥E¥ T ¥T¥F =¥ =¥» =¥ =T FT+=T = =

#Contractor: RAPID RELIABLE TESTING CA, LL

oo

nty of Oran Health Care Agen Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 11 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 57 of 58



Attachment P

Print Name Title

Signature Date

County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California

Purchasing Agent/Designee Authorized Signature:

Print Name Title

Signature Date

nty of Oran Health Care Agen Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 12 of 58

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 58 of 58





